NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

144 META HEALTH LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2023

For the  nancial year ended 31 December 2023

 The clinic in Gainhealth ceased operations in February 2023. Subsequently Gainhealth became a dormant entity in
September 2023 as all of its business activities were then wound down.

 Since the Group entered into the Settlement Agreement with the Of cer and the Former Director only in January 2024,
the settlement amount of approximately $1,330,000 had not been recognised in these  nancial statements because it
was not virtually certain that the settlement amount would be receivable as at the reporting date.

40 Prior period corrections and reclassi cations

 Certain corrections and reclassi cations have been made to the  nancial statements of the prior period. The nature of
these corrections and reclassi cations and their impact to each  nancial statement line item affected and for the basic
and diluted earnings per share information are disclosed as follows:

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

$ $ $

The Group

Consolidated statement of  nancial position as at 31 December 2022

Trade and other receivables 8,123,056 70,993 A 8,175,899

(18,150) B

Prepayments 430,032 3,093 B 433,125

Reserves 24,397,110 (70,993) A 24,111,565

(214,552) B

Trade and other payables 8,863,057 (180,942) B 8,682,115

Contract liabilities 172,361 (48,667) B 123,694

Consolidated statement of  nancial position as at 1 January 2022

Trade and other receivables 12,834,456 42 B 12,834,498

Prepayments 558,876 3,093 B 561,969

Reserves 12,828,433 (184,077) B 12,644,356

Trade and other payables 14,123,392 (180,942) B 13,942,450

Consolidated statement of pro t or loss and other comprehensive income for the  nancial year ended
31 December 2022

Continuing operations

Revenue 11,338,673 48,667 B 11,387,340

Raw materials and consumables used (9,510,179) (18,192) B (9,528,371)

Other gains and losses (550,494) (374,127) A (924,621)

Other operating expenses (3,779,315) 1,845,563 A (1,933,752)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

145META HEALTH LIMITEDANNUAL REPORT 2023

For the  nancial year ended 31 December 2023

40 Prior period corrections and reclassi

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

$ $ $

Consolidated statement of pro t or loss and other comprehensive income for the  nancial year ended

Other comprehensive income:

Items that may be reclassi ed subsequently to pro t or
loss

Items that will not be reclassi ed subsequently to pro t
or loss

- Change in fair value of equity investment at FVOCI - (2,069,850) C (2,069,850)

Loss per share attributable to owners of the Company (Singapore cent)

Continuing and discontinued operations

- Basic (1.58) 0.02 A, B (1.56)

- Diluted (1.58) 0.02 A, B (1.56)

Continuing operations

- Basic (1.34) 0.02 A, B (1.32)

- Diluted (1.34) 0.02 A, B (1.32)

Consolidated statement of cash  ow for the  nancial year ended 31 December 2022

Cash  ows from investing activities

Cash  ows from  nancing activities

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

146 META HEALTH LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2023

For the  nancial year ended 31 December 2023

40 Prior period corrections and reclassi

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

$ $ $

The Company

Statement of  nancial position as at 31 December 2022

Trade and other receivables 6,662,884 (18,150) B 2,989,445

(3,655,289) E

Prepayments 58,601 3,093 B 61,694

Reserves 22,243,546 (214,552) B 26,123,006

3,655,289 E

438,723 F

Trade and other payables 6,671,967 (180,942) B 6,929,748

438,723 F

Contract liabilities 51,492 (48,667) B 2,825

Statement of  nancial position as at 1 January 2022

Trade and other receivables 10,731,598 42 B 8,630,545

(2,101,095) E

Prepayments 123,711 3,093 B 126,804

Reserves 11,122,335 (184,077) B 13,039,353

2,101,095 E

Trade and other payables 10,517,682 (180,942) B 10,336,740

 Prior Period Adjustments:

 nancial statements to re ect the losses from the irregularities in Gainhealth
comprise mainly among others:

  (ii) Reclassi

  (iii) Reclassi

 B. The carrying amounts of certain assets and liabilities of the entities in the Metal business segment as at 31
December 2022 and 2021 were overstated as they were not expensed or credited into pro t or loss although
their related transactions had ended. Therefore, they are now written off in the respective  nancial periods,
resulting in a net decrease of $30,475 and $184,077 in net loss incurred for the year ended 31 December 2022